

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 73 of 2021

Smt. Poonam Shukla **Versus** Smt. Leela Bai Kothari

08.09.2021	Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, Counsel for the appellant. Heard. Admit. Call for the records. Issue notice to respondents on admission of appeal, as well as, on prayer for interim relief (IA No.1) on payment of PF within one week. Notice be made returnable within 3 weeks. List this case after 4 weeks for consideration on interim/stay application. Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge Sd/- (Vimla Singh Kapoor) Judge

Ajay