

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 73 of 2021

Smt. Poonam Shukla **Versus** Smt. Leela Bai Kothari

23/09/2021	Shri Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, Counsel for the Appellant. This case has been listed, even before the period within which the notices were made returnable. For the reasons that an application under order 41 Rule 5 CPC has been filed. This application will be considered at the time of hearing. Matter be listed as directed earlier. Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge Sd/- (Vimla Singh Kapoor) Judge