

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Proceedings through Video Conferencing

FA No. 73 of 2021

Smt. Poonam Shukla **Versus** Smt. Leela Bai Kothari

07/02/2022	Shri Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, Counsel for Appellant. Shri Siddharth Shukla, Counsel for the Respondent. Heard. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that initially the paper book was filed within the time frame, however certain default was pointed out. Thereafter, after removal of the default the paper book has again been filed. Since the paper book is already been filed, the same is accepted. List the case for final hearing. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
Jyoti	