

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 73 of 2021

Smt. Poonam Shukla & others **Versus** Smt. Leela Bai Kothari & others

21/04/2022	Shri Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, counsel for the appellants. Shri Siddharth Shukla, counsel for the respondents. Heard. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that inadvertently the application for substitution of legal representative of respondent No.2 has been filed, though he is alive. He submits that because of some other matter is pending, in confusion, the mistake has occurred. Accordingly, he does not want to press I.A. Nos.4, 5 and 6. Hence, I.A. Nos.4, 5 and 6 are dismissed accordingly. Paper-Book is already on record. List this case for final hearing. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (N.K. Chandravanshi) Judge
Kamde	