

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 73 of 2021

Smt. Poonam Shukla & Others **Versus** Smt. Leela Bai Kothari

12.05.2023	Ms. Prabha Sharma appears on behalf of Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, counsel for the appellants. Counsel for the appellant is not prepared. The matter is adjourned. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge

Deepti Jha