



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 73 of 2021

SMT. POONAM SHUKLA *versus* SMT. LEELA BAI KOTHARI

Order Sheet

29/07/2025 Parul	Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, learned counsel for appellants. Mr. Siddharth Shukla is on adjustment, therefore, the matter could not be heard. List this case after 6 weeks. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge