

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 73 of 2021****SMT. POONAM SHUKLA *versus* SMT. LEELA BAI KOTHARI  
AND ORS.****Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| <b>11/09/2025</b> | <p>Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Anurag Dayal Shrivastava, Counsel for the Respondent.</p> <p>As prayed by counsel for the parties, list this case in the next week.</p> <div><div><p>Sd/-<br/><b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p></div><div><p>Sd/-<br/><b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p></div></div> |
| Prakash           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |