



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 73 of 2021

SMT. POONAM SHUKLA **versus** SMT. LEELA BAI KOTHARI

Order Sheet

18/09/2025	Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Anurag Dayal Shrivastava, counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent brought to our notice that the application under Order 41 Rule 27 of the CPC filed by the appellant is pending consideration. In view of the above, list the matter in the week commencing 6th of October, 2025 for hearing on the said application. IR to continue. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Ankit	