



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 73 of 2021

SMT. POONAM SHUKLA **versus** SMT. LEELA BAI KOTHARI AND ORS.

Order Sheet

07/10/2025	Mr. Sourabh Agrawal, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Deepak Diwakar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Anurag Dayal Shrivastava, Counsel for the Respondent. Counsel for the Appellant submits that he has filed an application for deletion of name of the respondent – Smt. Leela Bai Kothari. Registry is directed to trace out the said application and thereafter, list the case. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Prakash	