



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 73 of 2021

Smt. Poonam Shukla **Versus** Smt. Leela Bai Kothari (Died And Delete)

Order Sheet

29/10/2025	Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Anurag Dayal Shrivastava, Counsel for the respondent. List the matter for final hearing in the second week of December, 2025. I.A. No. 07 would be considered at the time of final hearing of the matter. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	