



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 73 of 2021

Smt. Poonam Shukla **Versus** Smt. Leela Bai Kothari (Died And
Delete)

Order Sheet

10/12/2025	Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, counsel for the appellant. As prayed, list this case along with FA No. 123/2021 in the month of January, 2026. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge

Raghu Jat