



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 73 of 2021

SMT. POONAM SHUKLA AND OTHERS **versus** SMT. LEELA
BAI KOTHARI (DIED AND DELETE) AND OTHERS

Order Sheet

20/03/2026	Shri Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, counsel for the Appellants. Shri Anurag Dayal Shrivastava, counsel for the Respondents. Let the matter be delinked from FA/123/2021 and list the matter for final hearing after three weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge Nikita